

16-Nov-07

Well Inspection History

API Number: **30-015-23083-00-00**

Well Name & No.: **MUNCY FEDERAL**

Operator: **C&D MANAGEMENT COMPANY DBA FREE**

District: **ARTESIA**

County Name: **EDDY**

Field: **MUNCY FEDERAL**

Legal: **S: 13 T: 17S R: 27E**

Well Type: **OIL (PRODUCING)**

Insp. Dt.	Insp. Type	Insp. Purpose	Insp. No.	RmdyRqDt	Insp. By	Viol. SNC	Failed Codes
9/26/2007	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	IREH0726939		214		
Well looks capable of producing. All electrical is connected to motor which has new belt. Sucker rods in hole and connected to horsehead. Flow line connected to wellhead. Photos taken.							
5/21/2007	Inactive Well Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iREI07141472		213	Y	
Violation of rule 19.15.4.201. Last production report 12/01/2000. Appears capable of producing. New fanbelt on motor.							
2/14/2007	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB07045426		211		
Pumping unit and flowline is intact. Power switch is on. Well appears to be mechanically capable of production. Timer switch in electrical box may be disconnected. No indication of recent activity around pumping unit.							
9/28/2006	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0627138		210		
Last production reported 12/01/00. Photo#14							
10/29/2003	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0330249		210		
PUMPING UNIT ON WELL IS PUMPING. CLOSE COMPLIANCE							
8/20/2003	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03232452		211	Y	
Records indicate last production was 12/2000. Well is in violation of Rule 201.							
6/26/2003	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0317745		210		
A-OK. All Equipment and Location in Good Shape.							

Total Inspections Performed: 7

C & D Management Company
dba
Freedom Ventures Company
Case 14055
OCD Exhibit No. 23